## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT			
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/1993	01/20/1993		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
	Name Execution Date			
Edward Lawrence Carver Jr.	01/20/1993			
David Charles DeCava		01/20/1993		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: CDC Technolog	CDC Technologies, Inc.			
Street Address: One Great Hill F	One Great Hill Road			
City: Oxford	Oxford			
State/Country: CONNECTICUT	CONNECTICUT			
Postal Code: 06478				
Property Type	Number 728351			
	2032			
	75189			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (212)692-1 Correspondence will be sent via US Ma				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: (212) 692-1092				
Email: Iwilson@duanemorris.com				
Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson				
Address Line 1: 380 Lexington Avenue				
Address Line 4: New York,	NEW YORK 10168			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2251-1000 '351	D2251-1000 '351		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Lisa Wilson			

PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0061 CDC-104

the undersigned.

DB 007111

## Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Edward Lawrence Carver, Jr., and

David Charles DeCava

who, has/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed concurrently herewith and is entitled

APPARATUS FOR PUMPING AND DIRECTING FLUIDS FOR HEMATOLOGY TESTING

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to

CDC Technologies, Inc., a Connecticut corporation

whose address is

l Great Hill Road Oxford, Connecticut 06478

its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that <u>CDC\_Technologies., Inc.</u> hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, and extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

of	IN TESTIMON January	Y WHEREOF, I/we 1993.	have hereunto set my/our signature(s) this 20 <sup>54</sup> day Edward Lawrence Carver, Jr. (L.S.) David Charles DeCava
	44 5	·	(LS.)

(Witness) <u>Alarda Michaleurja</u> (Witness) <u>Oct M L</u>

RECORDED PATEIIT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JAN 21 1993

**RECORDED: 07/31/2006** 

## PATENT REEL: 018026 FRAME: 0062

1 FINHE6 8 L